# 504823496 03/16/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4870231

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
ATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name		Execution Date
SKYLINE ANTIINFECTI	VES, INC.			01/22/2018
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	ARIXA PH	ARIXA PHARMACEUTICS, INC.		
Street Address:	525 UNIVE	525 UNIVERSITY AVE.		
Internal Address:	SUITE 135	50		
City:	PALO ALT	0		
	CALIFORNIA			
State/Country:		NIA		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS	94301			
Postal Code:	94301	NIA		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS	94301 Total: 7			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	94301 Total: 7 623	Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:	94301 Total: 7 623 154	<b>Number</b> 322088		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: Application Number:	94301 Total: 7 623 154 625	<b>Number</b> 322088 486555		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	94301 Total: 7 623 154 625 625	Number 322088 486555 504523		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	94301 <b>Total: 7</b> 623 15 <sup>2</sup> 625 625 625	Number 322088 486555 504523 551043		

Correspondent Name:	SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP
Address Line 1:	379 LYTTON AVE.
Address Line 4:	PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57SK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRYSTLE MESTRESSAT
SIGNATURE:	/Krystle Mestressat/
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2018

## **Total Attachments: 3** source=Skyline\_ArixaPharmaceutics#page1.tif source=Skyline\_ArixaPharmaceutics#page2.tif

source=Skyline\_ArixaPharmaceutics#page3.tif



## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENIMENT OF "SKYLINE ANTIINFECTIVES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SKYLINE ANTIINFECTIVES, INC." TO "ARIXA PHARMACEUTICS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2018, AT 7:46 O`CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



5986600 8100 SR# 20180413738

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justice & Secondary of South &

Authentication: 202021992 Date: 01-23-18

PATENT REEL: 045619 FRAME: 0345

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Skyline AntiInfectives, Inc. (the "<u>Company</u>"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), hereby certifies that:

1. The name of the Company is Skyline AntiInfectives, Inc. The Company's original Certificate of Incorporation was first filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on March 11, 2016 under the name Skyline AntiInfectives, Inc.

2. This Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the DGCL, and by the stockholders of the Company by written consent in accordance with Section 228 of the DGCL.

3. ARTICLE I of the Company's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on July 13, 2017 (the "<u>Restated</u> <u>Certificate</u>"), is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

#### **"ARTICLE I**

The name of this corporation is Arixa Pharmaceutics, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

4. Section 1(c) of Article V of the Restated Certificate is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"(c) "<u>Company</u>" means Arixa Pharmaceutics, Inc."

5. All other provisions of the Restated Certificate shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be executed by its duly authorized officer on January 22, 2018.

Skyline AntiInfectives, Inc. a Delaware corporation

/s/ John Freund

John Freund President and Chief Executive Officer

US-DOCS\98304293.1

## PATENT REEL: 045619 FRAME: 0347

### **RECORDED: 03/16/2018**